No material changes and commitments affecting the Financial Position of the Company have occurred 
between the end of the Financial Year of the Company to which the Financial Statement relate and the date 
of this Report.

7.	 Share Capital

The paid up equity capital as at March 31, 2019 was Rs 32,000,000.00 (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Lakhs 
only). During the year under review the Company has not issued any shares with differential voting rights or 
dividends nor issued any sweat equity shares or employee stock options.

8.	 Finance

The cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2019 was Rs.171,17,080.00.